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STATE OF ALASKASTATE OF ALASKA
NENANA BASIN LICENSENENANA BASIN LICENSE

 500,000 ACRES500,000 ACRES

 OCTOBER 1, 2002OCTOBER 1, 2002

 12.5% ROYALTY12.5% ROYALTY

 PRIMARY TERM:  7 YEARSPRIMARY TERM:  7 YEARS

 LEASE OPTION: 7 YEARSLEASE OPTION: 7 YEARS

 WORK COMMITMENT:  $2,500,000WORK COMMITMENT:  $2,500,000



FAIRBANKS GAS MARKETFAIRBANKS GAS MARKET
 25 BCFG/YR  70 MMCFD 25 BCFG/YR  70 MMCFD

 HEATING : 5 BCFGHEATING : 5 BCFG

 ELECTRICITY :  7.5 BCFGELECTRICITY :  7.5 BCFG

 MILITARY : 5 BCFGMILITARY : 5 BCFG

 REFINERY : 7.5 BCFGREFINERY : 7.5 BCFG



NENANA BASIN PROJECTNENANA BASIN PROJECT
 3 TCFG RISKED POTENTIAL3 TCFG RISKED POTENTIAL

 550,000 ACRES550,000 ACRES

 14 YEAR TOTAL TERM14 YEAR TOTAL TERM

 STATE AND NATIVE LANDSSTATE AND NATIVE LANDS

 MODERATE COSTMODERATE COST

 FAVORABLE BUSINESS CLIMATEFAVORABLE BUSINESS CLIMATE

 EARLY CASH FLOWEARLY CASH FLOW

 STRATEGICSTRATEGIC
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